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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, January 14 2026 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-10609

25-W-10769

25-W-1725

25-W-10748

25-W-10738

25-W-9624

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

2025-0021053

25084713

25013254A

25084486

25-11862F

25075931

POLICE NO

ALFORD, LARRY DAWSON

AVILES, JOSEPH

AUSTIN 

BANEGAS, GUSTAVO

ADOLFO 

BATES, LADONIELL

MAURICE 

BROWN, BRAELYN 

CARRION, ANTHONY 

DEFENDANT

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING SUBSEQUENT

OFFENSE(S)(F)

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

OBSCENE MATERIAL

SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF A CHILD

CRIMINAL ATTEMPT

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001116145

001054373

001126254

001126398

001126277
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-10726

25-W-10742

25-W-7760

25-W-10568

25-W-10745

25-W-10694

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

2025-02266

S25120252

25020183

2025-0020992

62-0166-21-

25A

62-0166-21-

25

POLICE NO

CLAYTON, LAVANCE 

DEMONIA, TERENCE C 

DOUGLAS, DONTAVIOUS

BERNARD 

FLETCHER, SEAN ERIC 

GALARZA, JESUS

ALONZO 

GALARZA, JESUS

ALANZO 

DEFENDANT

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE

SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT/PERSON

SIMPLE ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

CHARGES

M

F

M

F

M

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

000823661

001056894

001121277

000854896
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-10736

25-W-10711

25-W-10623

25-W-10563

25-W-5067

25-W-10737

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

25-11862C

25084383

25083745

25120243

2509548

25-11862D

POLICE NO

GARRETT, SHAWN

VERNARD 

GREER, MICHAEL

DEWAYNE 

HAYNES, JADEN

RESHARD 

HERREN, JOHN DOUGLAS

JACOBS, JACOREY 

LEE, RESHARD MARQUIS

DEFENDANT

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

ROBBERY

INMATE/POSS DRUGS/WEAP

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

INMATE/POSS DRUGS/WEAP

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TRAFFICKING FENTANYL

CRIM TRESP/ENTRS UNLWFL PURPOS

CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

M

M

F

F

M

F

F

M

F

ATTORNEY

000912537

001126294

000219983

001126344
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

25-W-10666

25-W-10665

25-W-10620

25-W-10678

25-W-10475

25-W-10670

WARRANT NO

19

20

21

22

23

24

25084098

25083834

25083630

25MCS0324

25082675

25083913

POLICE NO

LOPEZ, WILMER 

LOPEZ, WILMER 

MCCLUSTER, LESHUNNIA

MCGLOTHEN, GARY

RICARDO 

NASH, NYZIR PHRELL 

NELSON, JOHN STUART 

DEFENDANT

CHILD MOLESTATION (F)

SEXUAL BATTERY UNDER AGE 16

CHILD MOLESTATION (F)

SEXUAL BATTERY UNDER AGE 16

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

IMPROPER TURN

OPEN CONTAINER

ARMED ROBBERY

ARMED ROBBERY

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

M

M

F

M

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

001126349

001126349

001126289

000735773

001126353

001126402
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 5

commence on 01:30

25-W-10580

25-W-10624

25-W-10739

25-W-10709

25-W-10630

25-W-10735

WARRANT NO

25

26

27

28

29

30

25083461

25083723

25-11862B

25MCS0326

2025-0021113

25-11862A

POLICE NO

POWELL, FAITH UMICA 

PUAU, JUAN PABLO 

ROSS, ALONZO A 

SALVADOR, YOVANY 

SASSER, STEVEN PAUL 

SIMS, QUINTAVIOUS

DEMARIOUS 

DEFENDANT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

USE OF COMM FAC IN DRUG TRANS

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

ATTORNEY

001122508

001126297

001104482

000835473
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 6

commence on 01:30

25-W-10715

24-W-11759

24-W-11760

25-W-2827

25-W-10751

25-W-10570

WARRANT NO

31

32

33

34

35

36

25084412

24083815

24076748

25010944

25MCS0313

25083319

POLICE NO

STALEY, LAJAE DEWITT

TANNER, DEBORAH RUTH

TANNER, DEBORAH RUTH

TANNER, DEBORAH RUTH

TAYLOR, KENNETH

ROBERT 

VANEGAS, ANTON

DONYAE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

CRUELTY TO CHILD  THIRD DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

F

F

M

F

ATTORNEY

001126378

000074349

000074349

000253157

001098928
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 7

commence on 01:30

25-W-10649

25-W-6607

25-W-10654

WARRANT NO

37

38

39

25081724

24085078

25-12259

POLICE NO

VILLANUEVA, DAVID

ANDRE 

WHITE, CHRISTOPHER 

YOCHAM, KRIS DEWAYNE

DEFENDANT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

THEFT BY TAKING >1500

FAIL REGIS SEX OFFEND - RESID

CHARGES

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001126380

001124390
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