

**THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA  
BOND CALENDAR  
JUDGE JENNIFER INMON  
ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1**

*The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall*

*commence on Wednesday, January 14 2026 at 01:30 , P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center  
1825 County Services Parkway*

---

	<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>POLICE NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
1	25-W-10609	2025-0021053	ALFORD, LARRY DAWSON THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING SUBSEQUENT F <b>SOID:</b> 001116145	OFFENSE(S) (F)	
2	25-W-10769	25084713	AVILES, JOSEPH AUSTIN <b>SOID:</b> 001054373	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST F FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE M TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS F REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC M	
3	25-W-1725	25013254A	BANEGRAS, GUSTAVO ADOLFO <b>SOID:</b> 001126254	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT F	
4	25-W-10748	25084486	BATES, LADONIELL MAURICE <b>SOID:</b> 001126398	POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY F AGGRAVATED ASSAULT F	
5	25-W-10738	25-11862F	BROWN, BRAELYN <b>SOID:</b>	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION F SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM M	
6	25-W-9624	25075931	CARRION, ANTHONY <b>SOID:</b> 001126277	OBSCENE MATERIAL M SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF A CHILD F CRIMINAL ATTEMPT F CRUELTY TO CHILDREN F	

**THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA  
BOND CALENDAR  
JUDGE JENNIFER INMON  
ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1**

*The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall*

*commence on **Wednesday, January 14 2026** at **01:30** , **P.M.**      Cobb County Adult Detention Center  
1825 County Services Parkway*

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>POLICE NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
7 25-W-10726	2025-02266	CLAYTON, LAVANCE <b>SOID:</b> 000823661	DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	M F
8 25-W-10742	S25120252	DEMONIA, TERENCE C <b>SOID:</b>	GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE	M F
9 25-W-7760	25020183	DOUGLAS, DONTAVIOUS BERNARD <b>SOID:</b> 001056894	SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	M F
10 25-W-10568	2025-0020992	FLETCHER, SEAN ERIC <b>SOID:</b> 001121277	DISORDERLY CONDUCT/PERSON SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE	M M F
11 25-W-10745	62-0166-21- 25A	GALARZA, JESUS ALONZO <b>SOID:</b>	THEFT BY REC FIREARM TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	F F
12 25-W-10694	62-0166-21- 25	GALARZA, JESUS ALANZO <b>SOID:</b> 000854896	TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	F

**THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA  
BOND CALENDAR  
JUDGE JENNIFER INMON  
ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1**

*The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall*

*commence on **Wednesday, January 14 2026** at **01:30** , **P.M.** **Cobb County Adult Detention Center**  
**1825 County Services Parkway***

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>POLICE NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
13 25-W-10736	25-11862C	GARRETT, SHAWN VERNARD  <b>SOID:</b>	SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	M F
14 25-W-10711	25084383	GREER, MICHAEL DEWAYNE  <b>SOID:</b> 000912537	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB ROBBERY INMATE/POSS DRUGS/WEAP	F F F
15 25-W-10623	25083745	HAYNES, JADEN RESHARD  <b>SOID:</b> 001126294	GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR INMATE/POSS DRUGS/WEAP PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC	M F F M M M
16 25-W-10563	25120243	HERREN, JOHN DOUGLAS  <b>SOID:</b> 000219983	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST TRAFFICKING FENTANYL	M F F
17 25-W-5067	2509548	JACOBS, JACOREY  <b>SOID:</b> 001126344	CRIM TRESP/ENTRS UNLWFL PURPOS CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY THEFT BY TAKING >1500	M F F
18 25-W-10737	25-11862D	LEE, RESHARD MARQUIS  <b>SOID:</b>	SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	M F

**THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA  
BOND CALENDAR  
JUDGE JENNIFER INMON  
ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1**

*The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall*

*commence on **Wednesday, January 14 2026** at **01:30** , **P.M.**      Cobb County Adult Detention Center  
1825 County Services Parkway*

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>POLICE NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
19 25-W-10666	25084098	LOPEZ, WILMER <b>SOID:</b> 001126349	CHILD MOLESTATION (F) SEXUAL BATTERY UNDER AGE 16	F F
20 25-W-10665	25083834	LOPEZ, WILMER <b>SOID:</b> 001126349	CHILD MOLESTATION (F) SEXUAL BATTERY UNDER AGE 16	F F
21 25-W-10620	25083630	MCCLUSTER, LESHUNNIA <b>SOID:</b> 001126289	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500 POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE	F F M F M
22 25-W-10678	25MCS0324	MCGLOTHEN, GARY RICARDO <b>SOID:</b> 000735773	AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS IMPROPER TURN OPEN CONTAINER	M M F M M
23 25-W-10475	25082675	NASH, NYZIR PHRELL <b>SOID:</b> 001126353	ARMED ROBBERY	F
24 25-W-10670	25083913	NELSON, JOHN STUART <b>SOID:</b> 001126402	ARMED ROBBERY	F

**THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA  
BOND CALENDAR  
JUDGE JENNIFER INMON  
ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1**

*The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall*

*commence on **Wednesday, January 14 2026** at **01:30** , **P.M.** **Cobb County Adult Detention Center**  
**1825 County Services Parkway***

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>POLICE NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
25 25-W-10580	25083461	POWELL, FAITH UMICA <b>SOID:</b> 001122508	CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	F F
26 25-W-10624	25083723	PUAU, JUAN PABLO <b>SOID:</b> 001126297	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	M F F
27 25-W-10739	25-11862B	ROSS, ALONZO A <b>SOID:</b>	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM	F M
28 25-W-10709	25MCS0326	SALVADOR, YOVANY <b>SOID:</b> 001104482	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB USE OF COMM FAC IN DRUG TRANS	F F F
29 25-W-10630	2025-0021113	SASSER, STEVEN PAUL <b>SOID:</b> 000835473	SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	M M
30 25-W-10735	25-11862A	SIMS, QUINTAVIOUS DEMARIOUS <b>SOID:</b>	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM	F M

**THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA  
BOND CALENDAR  
JUDGE JENNIFER INMON  
ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1**

*The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall*

*commence on **Wednesday, January 14 2026** at **01:30** , **P.M.**      Cobb County Adult Detention Center  
1825 County Services Parkway*

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>POLICE NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
31 25-W-10715	25084412	STALEY, LAJAE DEWITT <b>SOID:</b> 001126378	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	F F
32 24-W-11759	24083815	TANNER, DEBORAH RUTH <b>SOID:</b>	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500	F
33 24-W-11760	24076748	TANNER, DEBORAH RUTH <b>SOID:</b> 000074349	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500	F
34 25-W-2827	25010944	TANNER, DEBORAH RUTH <b>SOID:</b> 000074349	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500	F
35 25-W-10751	25MCS0313	TAYLOR, KENNETH ROBERT <b>SOID:</b> 000253157	REVOKE/SUSPENDED DR LIC TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	M M M F F
36 25-W-10570	25083319	VANEGAS, ANTON DONYAE <b>SOID:</b> 001098928	CRUELTY TO CHILD THIRD DEGREE AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	M F

**THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA  
BOND CALENDAR  
JUDGE JENNIFER INMON  
ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1**

*The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall*

*commence on **Wednesday, January 14 2026** at **01:30** , P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center  
1825 County Services Parkway*

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>POLICE NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
37 25-W-10649	25081724	VILLANUEVA, DAVID ANDRE  <b>SOID:</b>	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F
38 25-W-6607	24085078	WHITE, CHRISTOPHER  <b>SOID:</b> 001126380	THEFT BY TAKING >1500	F
39 25-W-10654	25-12259	YOCHAM, KRIS DEWAYNE FAIL REGIS SEX OFFEND - RESID  <b>SOID:</b> 001124390		F